EB-EHL User’s Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                  i
User’s Manual
EB-EHL
Intel®  Elkhart Lake Processor
Embedded Barebone & Compact BOX PC
EB-EHL-J6-8G
EB-EHL-J6-16G
EB-EHL-J6-32G

3. Support M.2 2240/2280 storage, which the green area is for 2242 and red area is
for 2280.
EB-EHL User’s Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                   19
4. For 2242 or 2280 storage, please use a M2 screw driver to remove the top screw
in advance, and then use M4 screw driver to move the bottom screw to the correct
position.
(For example, The below figures show moving the screw for M.2 2242 storage.)
5. Plug the M.2 storage in the slot and lock it up.
6. Take the rear cover back and lock 9 screws.
ICOP offers the standard M2. 2242 SATA storage as below.
[SPEC]
Standard M.2 2242 form factor
22 x 42 x 3.2 mm
[M.2 2242 SATA LIST]
P/N Flash Type Capacity Operating Temperature
IM242S-64G-M MLC 64GB 0℃ ~ +70℃
IM242S-128G-M MLC 128GB 0℃ ~ +70℃
IM242S-256G-M MLC 256GB 0℃ ~ +70℃
IM242S-128G-T TLC 128GB 0℃ ~ +70℃
IM242S-256G-T TLC 256GB 0℃ ~ +70℃
IM242S-512G-T TLC 512GB 0℃ ~ +70℃
IM242S-1T-T TLC 1TB 0℃ ~ +70℃
EB-EHL User’s Manual    IUMEB-EHL-01 Ver.1.2A  Mar, 2024                   20
3.2 Installing the M.2 B-Key (3024) and M.2 E-Key
(2230) Modules